FORM PTO-1618A

6/25/99

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-06-1999



101085604

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK**



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

06-25-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM No.

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Strame # Stram					
Corrective Document					
Reel # Other Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Team Argus II, Inc. Month Day Year 09231988					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Argus Press Holdings, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
A William Co. 124 - St. on Michila 1957 197					
Address (line 1) c/o King & Sestabit gratium "list is a constant"					
Address (line 2) 2500 Trust Company Towel and the state of the state o					
Address (line 3) Atlanta and the state of th					
Individual and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia					
V02/1999 INGUYEN 00000206 1402131 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:481 40.00 DP 25.00 DP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information, a estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover should information.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0181

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Paç	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	Representative	Name and Address	Enter for the first Red	ceiving Party only.		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)					_	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-226-7700						
Name	Mary A. Donovan					
Address (line 1)	Donovan & Yee LLP					
Address (line 2)	110 Greene Street, Suite 700					
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10012					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total including any	number of pages of the a	ttached conveyance do	cument # 3		
Trademark		umber(s) or Registra	tion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the	e Trademark Applica	ion Number or the Registration		TH numbers for the same property).		
				tration Number(s)		
			1402131	1172227		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2						
Fee Amoun	nt	Fee Amount for Properti	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00		
Method of Payment::		Enclosed X	Deposit Account			
Deposit Ac (Enter for p	ccount ayment by deposit a	count or if additional fees can	be charged to the account.)	# 50-0357		
		Deposit Accou	int number:	# 50-0357		

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Signature

Mary A. Donovan

Name of Person Signing

No

Yes

X

Secretary of State

mite 306, Mest Cower Satta Luther King Ir. Dr. Allanta, Georgia 30334

DOCKET NUMBER
CHARTER NUMBER
DATE INCORPORATED
DATE AMENDED
EXAMINER
TELEPHONE

: 88273092 : 8815990 : 08/26/88 : 09/28/88 : JACKIE COSTELLO

404-656-2811

MAILED TO:
KING & SPALDING
ELISABETH L. CONVERSE
2500 TRUST COMPANY TOWER
ATLANTA, GA 30303

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

I, MAX CLELAND, Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia do hereby certify, under the seal of my office, that the articles of incorporation of

"TEAM ARGUS II, INC."
changed its name to
"ARGUS PRESS HOLDINGS INC."

ADE-MAR

have been duly amended under the laws of the State of Georgia, by the filing of articles of amendment in the office of the Secretary of State and the fees therefor paid, as provided by law, and that attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal, in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth below.

DATE: OCTOBER 3, 1988 FORM A3(3/87)

> MAX CLELAND SECRETARY OF STATE

H. WAYNE HOWELL

H. WAYNE HOWELL DEPUTY SECRETARY OF STATE

SECURITIES

656-2894

CEMETERIES 656-3079

CORPORATIONS 656-2817 CORPORATIONS HOT LINE 404-656-2222 Outside Metro-Atlanta

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0183

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

TEAM ARGUS II, INC.

1.

The name of the Corporation is Team Argus II, Inc.

2.

The amendment to its Articles of Incorporation adopted by the Corporation is to amend Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation so that it shall hereafter read as follows:

-1.

The name of the Corporation is Argus Press Holdings
Inc."

3.

Said amendment was duly adopted by written consent of the sole shareholder of Team Argus II. Inc. as of September 23, 1988.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0184 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Team Argus II, Inc. has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed, its corporate seal to be affixed, and its seal and the execution hereof to be attested, all by its duly authorized officers, this 23 day of September, 1988.

[CORPORATE SEAL]

TEAM ARGUS II, INC.

Attest:

By: Scott A. Smith, President

Mitchell B. Lewis

Secretary

PECORDED

1 A TRACEMARK OFFICE

OCT 21 88

MADE MANN

SECRETARY OF STATE

REL 0623 FRANES59

RECORDED: 06/25/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0185